

INDIANA COMMISSION for HIGHER EDUCATION

MEDIA CONTACT: Cara Short at (317) 232-1032 or <u>cshort@che.in.gov</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Wednesday, July 12, 2023

Indiana Commission for Higher Education Meets in Columbus Thursday

(INDIANAPOLIS) – The Indiana Commission for Higher Education will convene on Thursday, July 13 at Ivy Tech Community College Columbus.

Who: Indiana Commission for Higher Education

What: July Commission Meeting

When: Thursday, July 13, 2023 at 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. ET

Where: Ivy Tech Community College Columbus The Community Room (Room 130) 4475 Central Ave. Columbus, IN 47203

> Join on your computer, mobile app or room device <u>Click here to join the meeting</u> -or-Join on your phone (audio only): DIAL: +1 317-552-1674 PHONE ID: 763 983 115# *Please mute your audio and turn off visuals upon joining the meeting*

Budget Items

- A. Commission for Higher Education Fiscal Year 2024 Spending Plan*
- B. 2023-2025 Outcomes-Based Performance Funding Goals Update*
- C. Resolution to Outline Employee Retirement Benefits*
- D. Capital Project for Full Discussion*
 - 1. Ball State University North Campus Renovation
 - 2. Ivy Tech Community College-Indianapolis Nursing & Restructure
 - 3. Indiana University Bloomington Wells Quad and Public Health Renovation
 - 4. Indiana University Purdue University Indianapolis School of Dentistry Renovation
 - Indiana University Purdue University Indianapolis Science Instructional and Research Laboratory Expansion and Vincennes University – Center for Health Sciences and Active Learning
- E. Capital Project for Expedited Action*
 - 1. Purdue University Runway 5-23 Rehabilitation

Academic Affairs

- A. NGA Learning and Employment Record Grant Progress Report
- B. Academic Degree Programs for Expedited Action*
 - 1. Master of Science in Psychology to be offered by Purdue University Northwest
 - 2. Doctor of Psychology to be offered by Purdue University Northwest
 - 3. Bachelor of Science in Teaching Major in Middle School Science to be offered by Ball State University

Information Items

- A. Academic Degree Programs Awaiting Action
- B. Academic Degree Program Actions Taken by Staff
- D. Media Coverage

Media: Please RSVP to Cara Short at **317.500.2497** if you plan to attend.

###

About the Indiana Commission for Higher Education

Created in 1971, the Indiana Commission for Higher Education plans, coordinates and defines Indiana's postsecondary education system to align higher learning with the needs of students and the state. The Commission also administers Indiana's financial aid programs, including the <u>21st Century Scholars</u> early college promise scholarship, which celebrated 30 years in 2020. Learn more about the Commission's Reaching Higher in a State of Change strategic plan at <u>www.in.gov/che</u>.